Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

03/16/99

Action:

Adopted

Vote:

6 Yes, 3 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 99-023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CONDITIONAL LAND USE PERMIT FEES SET BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Code of Ordinances (KPB) 21.26.010 authorizes the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission to establish fees for Material Site Permit applications with approval of the Borough Assembly; and

WHEREAS, permit fees are charged to offset administration, advertisement and mailing costs; and

WHEREAS, Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission Resolution 96-22 established a fee of \$300 for material site permit applications; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 99-14, adopted March 8, 1999 by the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission establishes a conditional land use permit fee of \$300.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly concurs with Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission Resolution 99-14 for processing conditional land use permits.

SECTION 2. That this resolution becomes effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 1999.

Ronald Wm. Drathman, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Cleri

COTOUR 1964